Lock All Fields

cing rler ASME Y14.5M-2009

sioning and toleran

Dimen

4 3 2
REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151034-2
FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1385827
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.
THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1385827
& E}z EE% EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE .ppL.L::'iTi.,Ec SIDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR
e e /izé - gzc?ﬁg?ngmn _ FETR: TTTTT

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




[ 1385827 |o|

Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M-2009

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

1385827

CUSTOMER DRAWING

|
|
- TERMINAL NAME

NEQEER REV rUISRE5DT Coy el e FASTON& _ CRIMPING DATA 1 LEADMAKER AIRFEED /) N |
385827 1 7 5544007 GROUP 1 JGROUP 11| sErcing [CRIMP HEIGHT|WIRE SIZE| SOLDERZ/ —2 | BENCH MODEL K DOﬁBILiFAECE?NG ol
1385827 —2 A SBES435-5 2;21:? zigiz; BS .070 +.002 |18 OR 22| ¢ .12 -3 LEADMARER AIRFEED — £ |

-4 BENCH MODEL G AIRFEED
1385827 -3 | A - 520183 | s20274 | 6 | -065 £.002 120 OR 22) ¢ .12 > TePARE TOOLING K1T N - - T - -Tc¢ 5926555 AIR FEED VALVE ASSY g9 ||
1385827 -4 | A 3545001 520193 | 521144 - NOT USED - - - [ [ -1 -1T-T1s 461065-4 AIR FEED ASSY 68 |
7-1385827 -7 | A - 520302 |
EIEEE - NOT USED - - - T -1rer =1 -1~ 24042-2 VALVE, SHUT OFF 57 |
521104 CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE % - - - |REF| - - | C 692655-1 AIR FEED VALVE ASSY 56 |
o508 e REr 5 EP - [ [ =17 T [ - 18 461065-1 AIR FEED ASSEMBLY 65| D
551380 - 2 2 2 2 - A 3-21000-9 SCR,SHC 10-32x1.00 AIR ASSY| 64 |
521381 ThsUE - - - EERFEEEEE R 983427-6 ELBOW, TUBING 1/8 NPT 63 |
521408 FEED APPL INST  [SET UP GAGE [LAYOUT -l 2 -1 -1~a 23238-1 QUICK DISCONNECT 62 |
-785-.840] 408-8051 | 458637-1 | 1040 - |p4.0036.00] - Ja.od IN [ A 27313-4 TUBING, POLY-FLO $.25 51 |
TERM APPL SPEC  114-2123 [ WIRE STRIP LENGTH .265-.297 - [ - [ - Th - [ A 22374-7 VALVE, QUICK EXHAUST 60 |
129 - |rReEF[ReF|REF[REF] - | C 454220-1 CAP, RAM 59 |
128 - |REF [REF [REF[REF| - [ D 454485-1 HOUS ING 58 |
127 - -T1T-T171 -1~ 22304-1 NIPPLE, HEX 57 |
126 -1 1 1 1| - [8 4624271 PAWL, FEED 56 |
125 55 |
124 54 |— |
123 A - [ 1 1 1| - 18 461062-2 FEED FINGER ASSY 53 |
122 52 |
- 1 1 1 1 - A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(2.093x.75)5T GDE PL | 121 S1 }
120 50 |
119 - [ [T 7T =-1-1s8 469366-2 PLATE, SHEAR (REAR) 49 |
118 -l [ -1 -1-18 467590~ 1 HOLDER, SHEAR (REAR) 18 |
- 3 3 3 3 - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 - 1 — 1 - - B 816187-1 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) 47 ‘
116 — — 1 - 1 - B 816187-2 APPLICATOR, BASIC(SUBASSY) 416 :
115 - [ 1 [ T - [ A 6590191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45 |
-l alalala]l-1T~a 21024-2 WASHER, LOCK (+4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 -1 1 1 T -Tc 455673-1 RAM 44 |
13 - [ 1 1 HEEE 690125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43| ¢ |
- | 1 1 IR 21024-8 WASHER, LOCK (3/8)FEED MT [112 42 |
el a a4 - Tna 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8) STRIPPER [ 111 -1 1 1 EEE 690686-2 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16x1.00)] 41 |
ﬁ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. ﬁn MAY BE NECESSARY TO 1;; gg |
/2\ GREASE LIGHTLY. UNTT S BASE PLaTe HeroRre EE = :
|
A INSTALLING THIS APPLICATOR 107 L T 879103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY | 37 |
GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE BY ADDING A 10-32 HOLE TO 106 36 :
WHEN OPERATING APPLICATOR RELOCATE THE FORWARD STOP - [ 1 1 T - T A 22353-8 SCR, SHLD (8. 187x. 25) DRAG LEVER | 105 35 |
IN A BENCH MACHINE. AS SHOWN: 104 - |rer[ - |rer] - | -] D 455675-3 PLATE, BASE 34 |
- | 1 1 R 21009-2 SCR,SKT SET(1/4-20x.25 LWRAM | 103 - [ - Irer] - [REF] - [ D 808835-1 PLATE, BASE 33 |
D A Sgﬁpgﬁéﬁ%gé o & CROUP e 135 A TReUL AT TON -l 2l 2]2]2]1-1T~a 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x.19) [D PLATE| 102 - [ 1 1 T -1A 690432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 |¢
GROUP I1: @.200 MAX INSULATION o1 T |
A TO CHECK CRIMP HEIGHT, - 1 1 1 1 - B 461264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 100 - 1 1 w 1 - B 455689-1 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30 |
CRIMP SOLDER (g .12 BASE PLATE - el - A 5-21006-6 SCR, SET (10-32x.75)DRAG | 99 o i 684045-2 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29 |
60/40 SOLID CORE) AND £~]87 —1.75—= \ ASSv [T T [ 1] -1Ta 22733-8 SCR, BHC (8-32x.38 LW ANVIL| 98 28 |
MEASURE AT CENTER OF [ o Y S E— ) - |REF [REF |REF|REF| - | A 2-21002-9 SCR, BHC (10-32x. 75) CAP 97 -l 2212121 -1T~a 22281-9 SPRING, DRAG 27 |
SLUG. [y - 4 ~ |REF |REF |REF |[REF | - | A 2-22733-8 SCR, BHC (1/4-20%62) H56 6 O I B R B 240793-4 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26 |
A CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY. 2{10—32WF—2B v =0 o - 1 1 1 1 - A 2-21002-7 SCR,BHC (10-32x.50156 ADJ BLK | 95 - 1 1 1 1 - B 240792-6 DRAG, TERMINAL 25 |
: -4l 4ala]a]-1Ta 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50) SHEAR | 94 - [ 1 1 T [ -To 690438-1 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24 |
o /TCALIPERS RELOCATE THIS STOP TO “ 2626 - A 1-21000-4 SCR, BHC (4-40x. 38)R STRIP CUIDE| 93 RN 6840422 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23 |
/ CRIMP HEIGHT NEXT OR ADDED HOLE. N -l -T2l -1T2]-1~a 1-21002-7 SCR, BHC (6-32x. 31D WIRE FUNNE[ 92 -l -1 T-T-T¢ 462433-3 SUPPORT, INSULATION 22 |
\ v ﬁ USE ITEMS 5 & 9 WITH GROUP 1. i I I IR S M B 1-21002-3 SCR, BHC (4-40%.25) 91 - 1 - 1 e 46242371 SUPPORT, INSULATION 211 B
v I USE ITEMS 20 8 10 WITH GROUP 11. 20 A3 R T A B N A R IR TUNNEL, MIRE 2 |
4 ooebER A% USE 1TEM 21 WITH GROUP . 88 [0 [0 [0 [0 [ -8 43103 HOLDER, TERMINAL E1
A LEM e MUST BE REMOVED USE ITEM 22 WITH GROUP I1. -2l - T4 3-21000-0 SCR, SHC (8-32x. 88) DEP-HOLD 87 - l2[2]2]2]-1[~ 5-22278-1 SPRING, DEPRESSION 17 |
5 ABPLICATOR 15 REMOVED ﬁ [TEME 75 AND 97 MUST BE INSTALLED - | 1 I 2-22603-1 SCR, HEX HD (8-32x.38) FEED FINGER | 86 a - - T 1 -1T171-18 803925-1 GUIDE, CARRIER SCRAP 16 |
. CROM LEADMARER AND BLACED CNTHE 6o TERMINATING UNIT CHIE -l 2121221 -Tn~ 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x.25)F 5T GUIDE | 85 1 - | - [ [ -1 -18 803926~ 1 PLATE, SHEAR (REAR) 15 |
8 x - 1 1 1 1 - A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x.50) STRIPPER 84 - - 1 - 1 = B 467590-2 HOLDER, SHEAR (REAR) 14 ‘
B IN AMP-O-LECTRIC RELIEF HOLE BEFORE INSTALLING THE |
g TERMINAT ING UNIT. PR 83 A\ -1 1 1 IR 469542-3 SHEAR, FLOAT (REAR) 13 |
H 82 - [ 1 1 HEEE 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12 |
ITEM 76 REQUIRED WHEN I[TEM NOT SHOWN. - 1 1 1 1 - A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL | 81 - 1 1 1 1 - B 1-630461-1 STOP, SHEAR 11 |
APPLICATOR 1S REMOVED FROM - -7 [ - [ 17| -T~a 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC, M4 X 10 L6 80 - -1 -T71T-T¢ 462843-3 SUPPORT, INSULATION 10—
’ LEADMAKER AND PLACED IN - | - [rEF| - -18 462992-7 GUARD ASSY 79 - - -T1r]-Tc¢ 4628431 SUPPORT, INSULATION E |
gl ¢ AMP-O-LECTRIC*TERMINATING - rer - [ - -1-18 679532-1 INSERT, GUARD 78 1 1 1 1 1 T [ -Jc 464291-1 ANVIL 8 |
1 UNIT. -l -1 v -1T11-18 189728-1 BRACKET, SPACER 77 -t [ [ [-T¢c 240641-6 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)| 7 |
A INSTALL TTEM 75 1N cHIP /8\ - |rer|rer| - [rer| - B 803931-1 BRACKET, HOLD DOWN 76 - [ 1 1 T [ - 1A 690468-6 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (REAR) | & |
HE RELIEF HOLE OF T—TERM 3/2 - -1 [ -T17]1-18 S68681-1 SPACER, BASE PLATE I AVEA - [ [ -1 [ -Tc 462431-1 FUNNEL, WIRE E |
e UNIT BEFORE INSTALLING 74 - [ 1 1 T [ -8 238009-3 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 |
i APPLICATOR. 73 f 1 1 1 1 T -lc 462432-5 STAB, INSULATION 3 |
uE - [ 1 1 HEE 3-21001-5 SCR, SHC (3/8x1.00) FEED MT| 72 - [ 1 1 T [ -TJc 462842-1 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 |
: REMOVE WIRE FUNNEL - | [ 1 " | - [8B 459610-3 MOUNT, FEED BRACKET 71 1 1 | 1 1 T -Jc 464290~ 1 CRIMPER, WIRE | |
2 WHEN USING THIS APPL -77l -4 | -3 | -2| -1 |um BDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION 'LEM —77 =4 | =3 | -2 -1 |um SDI"'ZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM :
ON AMPOMATOR*FEED ~———— MAROZ ~——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
S[DE T_TERM UN]T. QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST :
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL - HT TR — FIN - \
DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _ |
) g%gga'}‘ggssggéﬁ%m ERHIGMAN 21SEPTO4[APP %?Egmzs :
f = i, CAK 2156PT04  [REL - ARAP [ e |
N N 4 PLe DEC - NAMEB‘H[GMAN - MACHINE REF |
L - e rerRe, SIDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR|MINI aPPL |
©]66 T e e e e [ [D R 1385827 EEP |
IR N T (0563 us018246 ! & 5 ~ 4 3 86779 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING |
|

DRAWING NUMBER - 1385827 SHEET2OF3 REV.A1



N —————— = -
DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ! ‘ 1385827 | = | 1385627 ‘ /hone/us018246
e
[
e8]
M - - [p)
O
o

Dimensioning,and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M-2009

4

B
§ &
ol 2
L] €
] % TRADEMARK
= MACHINE "RAM . WG oar Deacm 1T on TTEM
: FRAME & RETAINING | MACHINE GUARD St S e w L
(REF) g pLAvE (DE\:) KREF)\\ -——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) /
/,‘ & - & \ QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
T h Za) DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. |MATL B HT TR - FIN -
A3\ DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _
- — TOLERANC NLES
OTHERNSE SR e T P eo, ERYOUH,EP 4/2/01(4PP ;l/gﬁg}N
8 ‘ cc . YOUNG . VA AMP Incorporoted
| E 2 2o e CHC 4/3/01 - AMIP 17 T
|z N 2 G c 4 PLC DEG £ E\,E_Bu\ A
£ A =p=ep: N g ANGLES % - NAM TNE EEE 1 AD ATOD|MACHIN F_
o BRKT (REF) E SURF TEXTURE: SIDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR|MINI aPPL
® < ) B B — | SEE SHEET 1 - - |remove BURRS, BREAK SCALE Sy [owe eI SHEET  |REV
© |66 | AMP-0-LECTRIC * TERM GUARD G _TERMINATOR GUARD P|F|LTR | _REVISION RECORD | APP | DATE | SHARP EDGES R.O15 MAX - D |7 385827 22| A
ANP 1756 REV 3-92 5-NOV-04 09:43:51 N By CAGE_CODE e R S AL RESTRICTED T0
- N 16-NOV-04 | 08:43:51 us018246 . ! : S < 4 3 00779 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1385827 SHEET3 OF3 REV.A1



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1385827-1



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1385827-1

	2_Additional_Sheets_B_Size.pdf
	Blank Page


